�
  Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510)668-7000 • Fax (510)668-7017 • www.exar.com   SP233A,310A,312A 101_060311
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
SP233A,SP310A and SP312A
Enhanced RS-232 Line Drivers/Receivers
• Operates from a Single +5V Power Supply
• Meets all RS-232F and ITU V.28 Specifications

Send your serial transceiver technical inquiry with technical details to:  serialtechsupport@exar.com
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number LEAD FREE Tape & Reel Temperature range Package Type
SP233ACP -L From 0 to +700C 20 pin PDIP
SP233AEP -L From -40 to +850C 20 pin PDIP
SP233ACT -L /TR From 0 to +700C 20 pin SOICW
SP233AET -L /TR From -40 to +850C 20 pin SOICW
SP310ACT -L /TR From 0 to +700C 18 pin SOICW
SP310AET -L /TR From -40 to +850C 18 pin SOICW
SP312ACT -L /TR From 0 to +700C 18 pin SOICW
SP312AET -L /TR From -40 to +850C 18 pin SOICW
All packages are available as lead free (RoHS compliant). To order add “-L” suffix to part number.
For Tape and Reel add “/TR”. Reel quantity is 1,500 for SOICW.
Example: SP233ACT-L/TR = lead free and Tape and Reel.  SP233ACT/TR = standard with Tape
and Reel.
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Description
1-31-07 Rev B Original SP232A/233A/310A/312A Sipex Data sheet
5-13-08 100 Generate new SP233A/310A/312A Data sheet using Exar
format.
6-03-11 101 Add Revision History table. Remove SP310ACP-L option per
PDN 110510-01.